For the purposes of the Company's capital management, capital includes issued capital and all other equity reserves. The primary
objective of the Company's Capital Management is to maximise shareholder value. The Company manages its capital structure and makes
adjustments in the light of changes in economic environment and the requirements of the financial covenants.

Reconciliation of Liabilities arising from financing activities -

Particulars Opening Cash Fair Value Others Total
Balance Movement Changes

March 31. 2018
Borrowings 597,546,210 248,419,420 (7,405,006) 838,560,624

March 31, 2017
Borrowings 483,727,577 123,691,739 (9,873, I 06) 597,546,210

Goan Real Estate and Construction Private Limited
Notes to FUW1cial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

(Amount in Rs.)

45 FlntTlme Ind AS Adoption Reconclllatlons -
45.1 Effect of Ind AS Adoption on Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 01, 2016-

Particulars Notes As at March 31, 2017 As at Aeril 01, 2016
to Previo11s GAAP Effect or transition to As per Ind AS Balance Previous GAAP Effect or transition to As per Ind AS Balance

Reconciliation IndAS Sheet lndAS Sheet
ASSETS

Noa - Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 16,315,953 16,315,953 22,053,674 22,053,674

Financial Assets
Investments 10,025 10,025 10,025 10,025

Loans 237,779 237,779 187,166 187,166

Other Financial Assets 141726,987 147 726,987 120,215,733 120,215,733
Total Non - Current Assets 164,290,744 164 290,744 142,466,598 142,466,598

Current Assets
Inventories 3,902,757,478 (9,873,106) 3,892,884,372 3,606,843,997 (12,590,672) 3,594,253,325

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,809,217 5,809,217 21,340,199 21,340,199

Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents 8,800,000 8,800 ,000

Loans 224,346,876 224,346,876 226,072,828 226,072,82&

Other Financial Assets 682,659,923 682,659,923 682,455,188 682,455, 18&

Other Current Assets 92,199,007 92 199,007 97,689,131 97,689,131
Total Current AHets 4,9071772,501 i91873,106) 4,8971899,395 4,643,201,343 (12,590,672) 4,630,610,671

Total Assets 5,072,063,245 (9,873,106) 5,062,190,139 ~_,785,6_67,941 ____ (12,590,672) 4,773,077,_269

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Eq11lty

Equity Shar.e Capital 72,995,100 72,995,100 72,995,100 72,995,100

Other Equity A,B,C,D&E 154 328,017 2 937,827 157,265,844 142,258,333 12,089,115 154,347,449
Total Eq11ity 227,323,117 2,937,827 230,260,944 215,253,433 12,089,115 227,34b_549

Noa -Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Bonowings D 50),780,010 (9,873,106) 491,906,904 488,895,248 (12,590,672) 476,304,576

Trade Payables A
- Total outstanding dues of Micro & Small Enterprises
- Total outstanding dues of Creditors other than 10,003,965 (2,937,827) 7,066,138 13,016,497 (3,303,597) 9,712,900

Micro & Small Enterprises
Provisions 9,497,829 9,497,829 7,541,594 7,541,594

Total Non - Current Liabilities 521,281,804 (12,8102933) 508,470,871 509,453,339 (15,894,269) 493,55'>,070

Current Llabllltleli
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 90,322,218 90,322,218 1,000,000 1,000,000

Trade Payables
- Total outstanding dues of Micro & Small Enterprises
- Total outstanding dues of Creditors othertban 98,757,042 98,757,042 68,675,703 68,675, 703

Micro & Small Enterprises
Ofoer Financial Liabilities 37,945,881 37,945,881 15,692,566 15,692.566

Other Current Liabilities 4,095,739,119 4,095,739,117 3,965,775,780 3,965,775,783

l'lovisions C 694,066 694,066 9,817,117 (8,785,518) I ,03J ,59lJ
Total Current Liabilities 4,3232458,326 4,3231458,324 4,060,961,166 (8,785,518) 4,052,175,_651

Total Equitt and Liabilities 5,072,063,247 (9,873,106) . 5,062,190,139 4,785,667,938 (l~,590,67_2) _4, 77}J077 ,269

-Goan Real Estate and Construction Private Limited
Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

• 45.2 Reconciliation of Total Equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 01, 2016 .-

Particulars Notes

Total Equity (Shareholders' Funds) under previous GAAP

Amortisation of Loans taken - Non Current Financial Liabilities D